BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

WILLIAM A & JANET M SCHOELKOPF

v.

Respondent:

COSTILLA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

Subject property is described as follows: 1.

County Schedule No.:

R016128

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal

Property Type: Vacant Land

Docket Number: 70402

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2017 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2017 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$10,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 4.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2017 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Costilla County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 9th day of February 2018.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Christine Fontenot

Debra A. Baumbach

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: <u>7040</u> Single County Schedule		16128		2018 JAN 29	AM 10: 2
STIPULATION (As to T	ax Year2	017	Actual Value)		
William A & Jane	et M Schoelk	opf		,	
Petitioner,					
vs.					
Costilla	COUNT	Y BOARD	OF EQUALIZATION	ON,	
Respondent.					
year <u>2017</u> va Assessment Appeals to	aluation of the somethic enter its order Respondent against the subject to this s	subject pro based on gree and s stipulation	tipulate as follows	nove the Boa	
2. The subject pproperty).			Vacant Lar	(Wild	at type of
 The County A subject property for tax 			ed the following ac	tual value to t	he
	Land Improveme Total	\$. ents \$ \$	23,250 <u>.00</u> .00 <u>23,250</u> .00		
4. After a timely	170.11		qualization, the Bo	oard of Equali	zation

23,250.00

23,250.00

.00

Land

Total

Improvements \$_

After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of				
Equalization agree to the following tax ye	ear2017 actual value for the subject			
property:				
Land	\$00000			
Improvements	\$00			
Total	\$ 10,000.00			
6. The valuation, as established a year2017	above, shall be binding only with respect to tax			
year				
7. Brief narrative as to why the re	duction was made:			
	m subject are valued at \$10,000.			
	an babject are variety at \$10,000.			
-				
•				
	<u> </u>			
O Deth medica and that the har	wine and adviced before the Donal of Assessment			
	aring scheduled before the Board of Assessment			
	te) at 8:30 am (time) be vacated or a			
hearing has not yet been scheduled before	ore the Board of Assessment Appeals.			
DATED this 3 day	y ofJanuary , 2018 /			
44/				
William a Scholskans				
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,			
fourt M. Schulling	Board of Equalization			
U A				
Address:	Address:			
	352 Main Street			
8341 WYTON RD	P.O. Box 100			
	San Luis, CO 81152			
TOWSON MD 2/286				
Telephone: 410-458-2055	Telephone: / + 9 - 589 - 3663			
	to deletato			
8	Standa (Horsell			
	County Assessor			
	A d J = 0.0 .			
	Address:			
,	400 Gasper Street Ste. 104			
	P.O. Box 344			
	San Luis, CO 81152			
	Telephone: 719-937-7670			
Docket Number 70402				